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Technical Specification

(4) LAMPS & LIGHTING

AC444755

8W IP54 OVAL BULKHEAD, 3000

• 8W IP54 OVAL BULKHEAD, 3000K, c/w WHITE
and BLACK TRIMS
• Suitable for use in sheltered outdoor common
areas, gardens, hotel, pub and restaurant
walkways
• LED replacement for 60W Incandescent
wall/ceiling fittings
• Polycarbonate construction with high impact
resistance of IK08
• UV stabilized
• Large connector block with two cable entry/exit
points for ease of loop-in/loop-out
• High efficacy of 75lm/W
• Wide ambient operating temperature range of
-20øC to +40øC
• Complete with white and black trims
• Suitable for switching by PIR, Microwave or
Photocell
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Cap Type

Total Power

Lumens (lm)

Beam Angle

Lamp Life (Hrs)

Number of LEDs

Comparable To

CRI

CCT (K)

Efficacy (lm/cctW)

Lux at 1m

Power Factor

 Height (mm)

Width (mm)

Length (mm)

LED

 8.8 

 660 

 120 

 30000 

 56(28x2) 

 60W Incandescent

 80 

 3000 

 75 

 180 

 0.5 

 55 

 100 

 200

 
Electric Center are not responsible for the accuracy and contents of this datasheet. 

All displayed data and specification detail has been provided by the product manufacturer. 




