



Technical Specificatio	n	
Cap Type	LED	
Total Power	8.8	
Lumens (Im)	660	
Beam Angle	120	
Lamp Life (Hrs)	30000	
Number of LEDs	56(28x2)	
Comparable To	60W Incandescent	
CRI	80	
ССТ (К)	3000	
Efficacy (Im/cctW)	75	
Lux at 1m	180	
Power Factor	0.5	
Height (mm)	55	
Width (mm)	100	
Length (mm)	200	

## AC444755

## 8W IP54 OVAL BULKHEAD, 3000

- $\bullet$  8W IP54 OVAL BULKHEAD, 3000K, c/w WHITE and BLACK TRIMS
- Suitable for use in sheltered outdoor common areas, gardens, hotel, pub and restaurant walkways
- LED replacement for 60W Incandescent wall/ceiling fittings
- Polycarbonate construction with high impact resistance of IK08
- UV stabilized
- Large connector block with two cable entry/exit points for ease of loop-in/loop-out
- High efficacy of 75lm/W
- Wide ambient operating temperature range of -200C to +400C
- Complete with white and black trims
- Suitable for switching by PIR, Microwave or Photocell

## 4-AC444755 -2021-V1



## www.electric-center.co.uk

Electric Center are not responsible for the accuracy and contents of this datasheet. All displayed data and specification detail has been provided by the product manufacturer.